CONTRACTOR will provide its own insurance coverage as to all types of 
insurance not provided for in the program and relevant to the Project in amounts of coverage and by carriers approved by the 
OWNER. 

Article 5 - Bonding 
If the amount of original award of the Contract exceeds TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($25,000.00), the CONTRACTOR shall furnish to the OWNER a Payment Bond (Material and Labor).  CONTRACTOR 
shall also provide a Faithful Performance Bond.  Both Bonds shall be for 100% of the Contract Amount and contain the 
terms and conditions required by Articles 5.16 through 5.17 of the General Conditions.

[...]

BLUE INK SIGNATURE REQUESTED 
FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS FORM OR ANY MODIFICATION(S) TO THIS FORM 

SHALL RENDER THE BID NON-RESPONSIVE 

END OF DOCUMENT 

FOR FC USE ONLY 

Contract Number 
2510021 

with Plans 
with Specs 

Empire Construction Services Inc

ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND TWENTY-SIX & NO/100

1,104,026.00

Docusign Envelope ID: E28B997F-8C56-45AD-94D6-CF07A1C93A68

Page 1 of 9

Exhibit

Provisions Required of Federally Funded Contracts 
(As Applicable)

This Exhibit is made a part of and incorporated into the Agreement.

Table of Contents/Quick Reference Guide